Queen&apos;s () -vs- Ottawa ()
1/16/2026 at Ottawa

gate: 17/ %)%/PZN(I)ZG Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
tart: 7: X

Time: 1:51 Queen&apos;s 1 0 0 1
Attendance: 207 Ottawa 2 0 0 2

Location: Ottawa QNS: Melissa Parton (1)

OTT: Gillian Warren (1); Rebecca Morissette (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type QNS OTT
1st 4:30 oTT Gillian Warren Alexa Pongo, Rebecca Morissette EV 0 1
1st 7:20 QNS Melissa Parton Taya Leonard, Sara Di Filippo EV 1 1
1st 10:45 oTT Rebecca Morissette Alexa Pongo, Maélle Laplante EV 1 2

Queen&apos;s Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:21 18:21 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 13:47 15:47 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 10:25 12:25 02:00 0 0 -- 3rd 15:05 17:05 02:00 0 0 --
04:00 0 0 0/2 04:00 0 0 0/2

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st QNS Carys Collie 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 13:47 PP
2nd oTT Reece Mepham 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:21 PP
3rd oTT Gillian Warren 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 10:25 PP

3rd QNS Mikayla Cranney 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR 15:05 PP



Queen&apos;s 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

Emma Tennant
Carys Collie

Emily Debrouwer
Alysia Grotsky
Sydney Rasmussen
Scarlett Nowakowski
Alex Recsky
Melissa Parton
Taya Leonard
Taylor Eastwood
Rebecca Thompson
Melani Brooks
Megan Hirschfeld
Sara Di Filippo
Sophy Aldred
Mikayla Cranney
Rhae Thomas
Sienna Bullen
Alexis Jandciu

Jada Wood

o

Ottawa 2

Pos

Totals

Player

HO OOOOOOOOOOOHrHr OOOOOOOoO|M

NOOOOOOHrH OO0OO0OOHFH OO0OO0OOOOO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Reagan Samson
Gillian Warren
Angélique Proulx
Molly Heighington
Alex Ferguson

Tori Evans

Alexa Pongo
Béatrice Bilodeau
Maélle Laplante
Reece Mepham
T.J. Flores

Sydney Lynch
Lauren Mooney
Clara Genier
Madison Berven
Madison Desmarais
Rebecca Morissette
Naomi Morin

Jane McGuire

Kate Maloney

o

Totals

Queen&apos;s Goalkeeping

Queen&apos;s Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GAEN 1 2

Total

NOOOr OO O0OO0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOoOH+ O

DO OO H OOO0ODOOOOHFH ONOUOOOO O|>»
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ottawa Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

3 Total

1 Emma Tennant L
30 Alexis Jandciu

59:25 2

0:00

0 13 10
0 0 0 o

31

33 Lauren Mooney
35 Clara Genier

W 60:00
0:00

0

0 O

10 23
0 0

Totals

2 0 13 10

Queen&apos;s Faceoffs

31

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

0

Ul |[© U |~

@ |Oo |N

10 23



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

1-1

1-2

1-2 PP OTT
1-2 PP OTT
1-2 PP OTT
1-2

1-2 PP QNS
1-2 PP QNS
1-2 PP QNS
1-2

1-2 PP QNS
1-2 PP QNS
1-2 PP QNS
1-2

1-2 PP OTT
1-2 PP OTT
1-2 PP OTT

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[04:30] GOAL by OTT Gillian Warren (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alexa Pongo and Rebecca Morissette, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for QNS: , goal number 8 for season.
Queen&apos;s 0, Ottawa 1

[07:20] GOAL by QNS Melissa Parton, Assist by Taya Leonard and Sara Di Filippo, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal
number 3 for season.

Queen&apos;s 1, Ottawa 1

[10:45] GOAL by OTT Rebecca Morissette, Assist by Alexa Pongo and Maélle Laplante, On ice for OTT: , On ice for QNS: , goal
number 5 for season.

Queen&apos;s 1, Ottawa 2

[13:47] Penalty on Carys Collie QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[13:47] Start power play for OTT.

[15:47] Carys Collie (QNS) penalty complete.

[15:47] End power play for OTT.

Period #2 Plays

[16:21] Penalty on Reece Mepham OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[16:21] Start power play for QNS.

[18:21] Reece Mepham (OTT) penalty complete.

[18:21] End power play for QNS.

Period #3 Plays

[10:25] Penalty on Gillian Warren OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[10:25] Start power play for QNS.

[12:25] Gillian Warren (OTT) penalty complete.

[12:25] End power play for QNS.

[15:05] Penalty on Mikayla Cranney QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[15:05] Start power play for OTT.

[17:05] Mikayla Cranney (QNS) penalty complete.

[17:05] End power play for OTT.



