

Queen's -vs- Ottawa

1/16/2026 at Ottawa

Date: 1/16/2026
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 1:51
Attendance: 207
Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Queen's	1	0	0	1
Ottawa	2	0	0	2

QNS: Melissa Parton (1)
OTT: Gillian Warren (1); Rebecca Morissette (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	QNS	OTT
1st	4:30	OTT	Gillian Warren	Alexa Pongo, Rebecca Morissette	EV	0	1
1st	7:20	QNS	Melissa Parton	Taya Leonard, Sara Di Filippo	EV	1	1
1st	10:45	OTT	Rebecca Morissette	Alexa Pongo, Maëlle Laplante	EV	1	2

Queen's Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	16:21	18:21	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	10:25	12:25	02:00	0	0	--

04:00 0 0 0/2

Ottawa Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	13:47	15:47	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	15:05	17:05	02:00	0	0	--

04:00 0 0 0/2

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	QNS	Carys Collie	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	13:47	PP
2nd	OTT	Reece Mepham	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:21	PP
3rd	OTT	Gillian Warren	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	10:25	PP
3rd	QNS	Mikayla Cranney	02:00	HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	15:05	PP

Individual

Queen's 1

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	Emma Tennant		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Carys Collie		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
8	Emily Debrouwer		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
10	Alysia Grotsky		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Sydney Rasmussen		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
12	Scarlett Nowakowski		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Alex Recsky		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
15	Melissa Parton		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Taya Leonard		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
17	Taylor Eastwood		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
19	Rebecca Thompson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Melani Brooks		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
23	Megan Hirschfeld		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Sara Di Filippo		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
25	Sophy Aldred		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
26	Mikayla Cranney		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
27	Rhae Thomas		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
28	Sienna Bullen		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
30	Alexis Jandciu		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
43	Jada Wood		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

Ottawa 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
4	Reagan Samson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	Gillian Warren		1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
9	Angélique Proulx		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
11	Molly Heighington		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
14	Alex Ferguson		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
16	Tori Evans		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
18	Alexa Pongo		0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
20	Béatrice Bilodeau		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
21	Maëlle Laplante		0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
24	Reece Mepham		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
26	T.J. Flores		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
27	Sydney Lynch		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
33	Lauren Mooney		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
35	Clara Genier		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
44	Madison Berven		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
54	Madison Desmarais		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
77	Rebecca Morissette		1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
81	Naomi Morin		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
88	Jane McGuire		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
93	Kate Maloney		0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	2-4	0

Queen's Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
1	Emma Tennant	L	59:25	2	0	13	10	8	31
30	Alexis Jandciu		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	13	10	8	31	

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
33	Lauren Mooney	W	60:00	1	0	5	8	10	23
35	Clara Genier		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			1	0	5	8	10	23	

Queen's Faceoffs

Ottawa Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [04:30] GOAL by OTT Gillian Warren (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Alexa Pongo and Rebecca Morissette, On ice for OTT: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 8 for season.

Queen's 0, Ottawa 1

0-1 [07:20] GOAL by QNS Melissa Parton, Assist by Taya Leonard and Sara Di Filippo, On ice for QNS: , On ice for OTT: , goal number 3 for season.

Queen's 1, Ottawa 1

1-1 [10:45] GOAL by OTT Rebecca Morissette, Assist by Alexa Pongo and Maëlle Laplante, On ice for OTT: , On ice for QNS: , goal number 5 for season.

Queen's 1, Ottawa 2

1-2 [13:47] Penalty on Carys Collie QNS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP OTT [13:47] Start power play for OTT.

1-2 PP OTT [15:47] Carys Collie (QNS) penalty complete.

1-2 PP OTT [15:47] End power play for OTT.

Period #2 Plays

1-2 [16:21] Penalty on Reece Mepham OTT 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

1-2 PP QNS [16:21] Start power play for QNS.

1-2 PP QNS [18:21] Reece Mepham (OTT) penalty complete.

1-2 PP QNS [18:21] End power play for QNS.

Period #3 Plays

1-2 [10:25] Penalty on Gillian Warren OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

1-2 PP QNS [10:25] Start power play for QNS.

1-2 PP QNS [12:25] Gillian Warren (OTT) penalty complete.

1-2 PP QNS [12:25] End power play for QNS.

1-2 [15:05] Penalty on Mikayla Cranney QNS 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

1-2 PP OTT [15:05] Start power play for OTT.

1-2 PP OTT [17:05] Mikayla Cranney (QNS) penalty complete.

1-2 PP OTT [17:05] End power play for OTT.